

# City of Bloomington Common Council

## **Legislative Packet**

### Week of: 25-30 July 2016

<u>Please Note</u>: The Common Council is in recess. Recess will end with an Internal Work Session on <u>Friday, 12 August 2016</u>. Departmental Budget Hearings will occur <u>22-25 August 2016</u> in the Council Chambers.

> Office of the Common Council P.O. Box 100 401 North Morton Street Bloomington, Indiana 47402 812.349.3409 <u>council@bloomington.in.gov</u> http://www.bloomington.in.gov/council



### City of Bloomington

Office of the Common Council To Council Members

council Members m Council Office

FromCouncil OfficeReWeekly Calendar - 25 - 30 July 2016

<u>Monday,</u>	<u>25 July</u>
12:00 pm	Board of Public Works – Work Session, Kelly
2:30 pm	Council for Community Accessibility – Work Session, McCloskey
4:00 pm	Council for Community Accessibility, McCloskey
5:00 pm	Bloomington Historic Preservation Commission – Special Meeting,
	Hooker Room
5:00 pm	Utilities Services Board, Utilities
5:30 pm	Bloomington Human Rights Commission, McCloskey

#### Tuesday, 26 July

4:00	pm	Bloomington Community Farmers' Market,
		Corner of Sixth Street and Madison Street
4:00	pm	Board of Park Commissioners, Chambers
5:30	pm	Board of Public Works, Chambers

Wednesday	ν.	27	<u>uly</u>	

2:00	pm	Hearing Officer, Kelly
------	----	------------------------

- 5:30 pm Martin Luther King, Jr. Birthday Commission, McCloskey
- 5:30 pm Traffic Commission, Chambers

#### Thursday, 28 July

- 3:00 pm Bloomington Urban Enterprise Association Arts Grant Informational Meeting, McCloskey
- 4:00 pm Commission on the Status of Children & Youth, Dunlap

#### Friday, 29 July

There are no meetings scheduled for today.

#### Saturday, 30 July

8:00 am Bloomington Community Farmers' Market, Showers Common, 401 N Morton St

\*Auxiliary aids for people with disabilities are available upon request with adequate notice. Please contact the applicable board or commission or call (812) 349-3400.

City Hall www.bloomington.in.gov/council council@bloomington.in.gov